



## PREPARATION OF THE ARKLOW AND ENVIRONS LOCAL AREA PLAN CONSULTATIONS UNDER SECTION 20 OF THE PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000 (AS AMENDED)

Wicklow County Council intends to review the existing plan and prepare a new Local Area Plan for the settlement of 'Arklow and Environs'. An online consultation portal has been created, which details the significant planning topics that the Local Area Plan will address. The portal can be accessed through <u>www.wicklow.ie</u> and is accepting submissions from **1st of March 2024 to 2nd April 2024**.

The Arklow and Environs 2018-2024 Local Area Plan is the current land use plan for the settlement and is available to view on Wicklow County Council's website at <u>www.wicklow.ie</u>

## **INFORMATION DAY**

A drop-in public information day with the plan team will be held in Arklow Municipal District Offices, Castle Park, Co. Wicklow Y14 FX63, on **Friday the 15th of March 2024**, from 10.00 - 13.00 and from 16.00 - 19.00.

## SUBMISSIONS

Submissions or observations regarding the review of the existing plan and the preparation of the new Local Area Plan are hereby invited from the public and interested bodies, between the period **1st of March to 2nd April 2024**. Children, or groups or associations representing the interests of children, are entitled to make submissions or observations.

Submissions may be made in either of the following ways:

- 1. Write to: 'Arklow and Environs LAP', Administrative Officer, Planning Department, Wicklow County Council, Station Road, Wicklow Town, Co. Wicklow A67 FW96
- 2. Through the online consultation portal at <u>www.wicklow.ie</u> which can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.

## NOTE

All submissions should include your name and an email address/contact address and, where relevant, details of any organisation, community group or company etc., which you represent. Please make your submission by one medium only, i.e. hard copy or through the portal. The planning process is an open and public one. In that context, all submissions/ observations are a matter of public record, and may also be placed on the County Council's website.

